
7. EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST

7-1 ASS'Y SPIN-BASKET

33 WASHING MACHINE

1

2

3

9

4
5

7

12

14

13

8

11

10

6

NO. CODE-NO DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION QÕTY REMARK

1 DD60-40002A BOLT-PULSATOR M8,L20-,STS304 1

2 DC66-50195A PULSATOR PP, BOOMERANG 1

3 DC60-60003A WASHER-PULSATOR -,ID13.2OD24,T1.5,SBHG,STS304 1

4 DC60-50003B NUT-SPIN 1C,M28,-,ZNDC1,- 1

5 DC60-60011B WASHER-WAVE -,ID28.7,OD42,T0.8,-,FZB 1

6 DC97-00247A ASSY-BASKET SPIN SW10C1 1

7 DC97-00251A ASSY-BALANCER SW10C1 1

8 DC61-00029A GUIDE W.F(S/F) PP,DARK/GRY 1

9 DC61-00030A GUIDE W/F(S/G) PP, DARK/GRY 1

10 DC97-00252A ASSÕY FILTER ABS, BLUE, MAGIC 1

11 DC60-20004D SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,B,D15,L16,-,STS304 10

12 DC91-10145B ASSY-S. BASKET SPIN SW-H875, STS430 1

13 DC91-11258N ASSY-SCREW 5X16 STS304 6

14 DC66-40006B FLANGE-SHAFT ALDC8,- 1



7-2 ASS'Y TOP-COVER

SAMSUNG WASHING MACHINE 34

7. EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST

1

10

13

14

32

20

12

15

17

16

33

2

5 6

3

4

19

23

30

18

26

28

29

22

21

27

25

24

7

31

11

8

9



35 WASHING MACHINE

7. EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST

NO. CODE-NO DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION QÕTY REMARK

1 DC97-00248A ASSY-LID T.C SW10C1, WHT 1

2 DC61-00031B LID T.C ABS, WHT 1

3 DC61-70180B SPRING-Q(L) STS,- ,ID17.8/OD14.6 1

4 DC61-60044U CUSHION-LID SLICON, WHT 3

5 DC61-10577L COVER-T.C ABS, WHT, SPN 1

6 DC60-20057B SCREW-TAPPING TH,+1,D5,L16,-,STS304 2

7 DC61-10574E COVER-SCREW ABS, WHT 1

8 DC60-20061C SCREW TAPPING TH,+,2,D4,L12,STS304,- 1

9 DC61-10704E PANEL-CONTROL ABS, WHT 1

10 DC96-00063A ASSY-PCB URETHAN SW10C1, AC120V/60Hz, H+C 1

11 DC60-20054F SCREW TAPPING TH,+,D4,L14,FE,FZY 4

12 DC61-10572E COVER-TOP ABS, WHT 1

13 DC32-30006N SENSOR PRESSURE DN-S13, DC5V, TERMINAL 1

14 DC61-20175Q HINGE-DOOR(R) POM, WHT 1

15 DC61-20175R HINGE-DOOR(L) POM, WHT 1

16 DC90-10104D ASSY-CHECKER S/W SEW-110J, DC15V/50mA 1

17 DC60-20054F SCREW TAPPING TH,+,D4,L14,FE,FZY 2

18 DC61-10566H CASE-DETERGENT ABS, WHT, ENG 1

19 DC60-20054F SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,D4,L14 4

20 DC61-10570A COVER-HARNESS PP,-,SEW-E85 1

21 DC62-40164A SEAL-DETERGENT NBR,GRY,SEW-8K 1

22 DC61-40312B RING-O EPDM,BLK,COUPLER, OD13.6 1

23 DC61-30244H BODY-DETERGENT(UPP) ABS, NTR 1

24 DC61-30243J BODY-DETERGENT(LOW) ABS, NTR 1

25 DC62-40167A SEAL-WATER EPDM,BLK,P140XP125XT5 2

26 DC62-10053A HOSE-RINSE NBR,ID10,BLK,L24,- 1

27 DC62-30303C VALVE-WATER(HOT) PP, 110V, SW-90V2SP 1

28 DC62-30307B VALVE-WATER(COLD) PP, 110V, SW-90V2SP 1

29 DC60-20054H SCREW-TAPPING TH, 1-4X16, STS304 4

30 DC96-00042A ASSY-M.WIRE HARNESS SW10C1, H+C, MAIN 1

31 DC64-30092E INLAY-PANEL PC, WHT, SPN 1

32 DC60-20058D SCREW TAPPING TH, 1-5X25 2

33 DC60-20054H SCREW TAPPING TH, 1-4X16, STS304 2



7-3 ASS'Y CASE-OUTER

SAMSUNG WASHING MACHINE 36

7. EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST

14

1

2

9

10

12

12

18

3

4

7

8

5

6

15

17

11

16

20

13

21

22

23

19



37 WASHING MACHINE

7. EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST

NO. CODE-NO DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION QÕTY REMARK

1 DC91 - 10198Q ASS'Y - DAMPER (FRONT) SEW - PA8, FRONT 2

1-1 DC91 - 10198R ASS'Y - DAMPER (REAR) SEW - PA6/7/8, REAR 2

2 DC61 - 20016R HANDLE ABS, WHT 2

3 DC97-00249A ASS'Y - FRAME SW10C1, PUMP 1

4 DC91 - 11779C ASS'Y - BASE SW10C1, PUMP 1

5 DC61 - 30253A BASE PP, DARK/GRY, SEW-E851 1

6 DC91 - 11780B ASS'Y - LEG SEW - 851, RUBBER/ADJUST CHAN 2

7 DC61 - 50167A LEG - RUBBER BUTYL, 10KG/12KG, D29(BLACK) 2

8 DC60 - 20054F SCREW - TAPPING TH,+,1,-,L14,FE,FZY 2

9 DC90 - 11110F ASSY - PUMP DRAIN 120V/60Hz, SYNCHRONOUS 1

10 DC60 - 20054F SCREW - TAPPING TH, 1-D4XL14 2

11 DC60 - 20054F SCREW - TAPPING TH, 1-D4XL14 2

12 6046 - 000310 STAND OFF ID11.5,L2,NTR,NYL0N66,DA 5

13 DC63 - 10056L SPONGE - CUSHION GIMOZI + PU-FOAM,BLK,E851,T50 1

14 DC68 -20129A LABEL - CAP YUPO + LAMINATING, W40XL70 1

15 DC63 - 10023H SPONGE - HARNESS PE-FOAM,-,-,T20*50*50 3

16 DC66 - 60133B SHEET - DAMPING ASPHALT,W/M,T1.8*W200*L200 3

17 DC60 - 10015B SCREW - MACHINE TH, BS, M4,L8,-,- 1

18 DC90 - 10832B ASS'Y - WIRE EARTH -,2.6MT/50/0.18/GRN 1

19 DC60 - 10015B SCREW - MACHINE TH,  BS, M4,L8,-,- 1

20 DC90 - 10079A ASS'Y - POWER  CORD 125V/12A, EP2(P/L) 1

21 DC61 - 10571A COVER - BACK SBHG1 - A  SEW - 851 1

22 DC68 - 00072A DIAGRAM - SCHEMATIC YUPO  W100  L60, SW10C1 1

23 DC60 - 20060A SCREW - TAPPING TH,+2,-,L8, FE, FZY 2



7-4 ASS'Y TUB-OUTER

SAMSUNG WASHING MACHINE 38

7. EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST

4

6

14

24

12

11

10

16

15

9

8

13

5

7

18

17

2
22

1
3

19
20 23
21

(WITH PUMP)



39 WASHING MACHINE

7. EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST

NO. CODE-NO DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION QÕTY REMARK

1 DC61 - 30095A TUB - OUTER PP,-,SEW-PA8 1

2 DC61 - 10284B CAP - TRIP PP (BJ - 730)  NTR,SEW-1095 1

3 DC96 - 00041A ASS'Y - WIRE  HARNESS (SUB) SW10C1, PUMP 1

4 DC61 - 10241M COVER - TUB PP (BJ - 730),DARK/GREY, 1

5 DC60 - 20025A SCREW - TAPPING 2X5.5X20  STS 4

6 DC61 - 40054A SADDLE SBHG1 - A,t1.2,SEW-PB10,- 1

7 DC60 - 30002A SCREW - MOTOR -,HWH,B,D6.5,L25,- 4

8 DC91 - 10131L ASS'Y - SHAFT SEM - 80N1, SEW-100 1

9 DC91 - 11258E ASS'Y - SCREW M8*16FE/FZY, SHAFT+DIE-MOTO 4

10 DC31 - 10025M MOTOR - WASHING WAS245WSEA, 110-120/50-60Hz 1

11 DC66 - 10175A PULLEY - MOTOR ALDC,M20, 60Hz 1

12 DC60 - 50150A NUT- HEX M6 1

13 DC91 - 11258U ASS'Y - SCREW M8X30.FE/FZY, MOTOR(COATING) 2

14 DC66 - 10170B BELT - V RUBBER, M21.6, L596, SEW-950 1

15 DC61 - 70064A DIE - MOTOR SBHG1 - A,  SEW-PB10, T2 1

16 DC60 - 30002A SCREW - MOTOR D6.5XL25 10

17 DC62 - 50118R CONDENSER - M..F ABS, L122, 250VAC/42uF(H42) 1

18 DC60 - 20025A SCREW - TAPPING HH, + , 2, - , L18, FE,FZY 2

19 DC66 - 30024A LINK - DRAIN PP  L66.5  SEW - PB10 1

20 DC31 - 20014C MOTOR - DRAIN 110~120V/50-60Hz, KD-SM11TA 1

21 DC60 - 20026A SCREW - TAPPING HH, +, 2, -, L18, FE,FZY 2

22 DC62 - 10291A HOSE - PUMP EPDM, BLK, L237 1

23 DC62 - 10292A HOSE - DRAIN EPDM, BLK, L282 1

24 DC61 - 60025A CUSHION - MOTOR FRPP, T7,NTR 2



SAMSUNG WASHING MACHINE 40

1

2

3

NO. DESCRIPTION CODE-NO SPECIFICATION QÕTY REMARK

1 ASSÕY - HOSE DRAIN(O) DC91 - 11264A PUMP 1
2 ASSÕY - HOSE WATER DC91 - 10229C 1.0M, HOT 1
3 ASSÕY - HOSE WATER DC91-10229D 1.0M, COLD 1
4 INSTRUCTION BOOK DC68 - 00079A SW10C1 1

8. ACCESSORY

8-1 Accessory


